Name:	
Phone:	
Email:_	



## majorsportscards.com 516-240-2415

Total Cards for Submission: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Cards for Cleaning Service: \_\_\_\_\_

**Submission Form** 

No.	Quantity:	Card Description	Service
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			

\$2 Cleaning Fee (per card) + PSA Fees

4% Processing Fee For All Non Cash Payments

# SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Date:

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

#### 1. <u>\*\*Acceptance of Terms\*\*</u>

By engaging in the trading card submission service offered by Major Sports Cards, you (the "Customer") agree to abide by the following terms and conditions. These terms constitute a legally binding agreement between the Customer and Major Sports Cards.

#### 2. <u>\*\*Card Submission and Cleaning\*\*</u>

a. The Customer may submit trading cards ("Cards") to Major Sports Cards for professional grading by Professional Sports Authenticator (PSA).

b. Major Sports Cards offers optional card cleaning services for Cards submitted at a fee per card. The Customer acknowledges that cleaning is optional and is not a guarantee of improved PSA grades.

c. The Customer agrees to provide accurate information about the Cards being submitted, including card type, condition, and any pre-existing damage or defects.

d. Major Sports Cards reserves the right to decline the submission of any Cards at its sole discretion, including Cards that are in a condition that may be harmful to other Cards or equipment.

#### 3. <u>\*\*Responsibility for Cards and Risks\*\*</u>

a. The Customer acknowledges that Major Sports Cards is not responsible for any damage, loss, or theft of Cards during shipping to Major Sports Cards or during the submission process to PSA.

b. Major Sports Cards is not responsible for any damage that may occur to Cards during the cleaning process, even if the cleaning service is requested by the Customer.

c. The Customer bears all risks associated with the submission, transportation, and handling of Cards.

#### 4. <u>\*\*PSA Grading and Results\*\*</u>

a. Major Sports Cards does not guarantee any specific grades or outcomes from PSA's grading process for the submitted Cards.

b. Any estimates, predictions, or opinions provided by Major Sports Cards regarding the potential PSA grade of a Card are based on subjective judgment and are not binding. PSA's final grade is determined by their independent evaluation.

#### 5. \*\*Pricing and Payments\*\*

a. The Customer agrees to pay the fees associated with the submission service, including any optional cleaning fees.

b. Cleaning fee is due in full before the submission process begins. Fees are non-refundable once the submission process has commenced. PSA Fee will be due when cards return from PSA.

#### 6. \*Card Pickup\*\*

a. Customers are required to pick up their graded Cards within 90 days from the date of notification.

b. Failure to pick up Cards within the specified 90-day timeframe may result in the Cards being retained by Major Sports Cards.

c. If a Customer fails to pick up their Cards within the specified 90-day timeframe, Major Sports Cards reserves the right to assume ownership of the Cards, and they will no longer be the property of the Customer.

By submitting Cards to Major Sports Cards, the Customer acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to these **TERMS & CONDITIONS**.

Major Sports Cards 466 Jericho Turnpike Mineola, NY 11501 516-240-2415 Customer Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Major Rep. Signature \_\_\_\_\_